9@ 28 Hawk Ridge Circle, Suite 200
Lake St. Louis, MO 63367

Specialty Insurance Programs

Managed By @)5’:

SafetYTek ( Technology Industry )

Our technology professional liability program includes broad coverage,
low minimum premiums and competitively priced for even the most
complex services. In house authority for revenues up to $25M and
$5M limits.

& Maggie Hammett maggie@stuckey.com 800-828-3452 x 121

MPL ( Miscellaneous Professional Liability )

Spread out! Our professional liability program encompasses more than
300 different hazard classes among many of the industry’s top rated
carriers. Our experience in dealing with the unique risks translates to
quality coverage offered at affordable premiums. From court reporters
to dog groomers, financial consultants to lawyers, we have a product

for you at an affordable price.

& Michelle Hovis &% michelle @stuckey.com 800-828-3452 x 135

Aspire A&E ( Architects and Engineers )

Aspire A&E, Stuckey’s insurance program for architects and engineers,
is designed for firms with less than $1,500,000 in annual revenue.
Aspire A&E was designed to give small firms easy access to
competitively priced, clearly defined, broad Errors and Omissions.

& Michelle Hovis dwight@stuckey.com 800-828-3452 x 135

Element ( Green Energy Industry )

This includes solar, wind, geothermal, and biomass markets. Whether
your company is in research and development; manufacturing; transit;
construction; installation, or power generation we can tailor your
insurance needs for the ever-growing Green Energy Industry.

& Kyle Dalllavis &% kyle@stuckey.com 800-828-3452 x 125

Ha rbOI'GuaI‘d ( Marine Industry )

The HarborGuard program launched our company over 20 years ago.
Today, we still offer the most comprehensive program for this
specialized market, with tailored liability insurance for a wide variety of
businesses, including marinas and boat yards, boat dealers, and marine
artisans, including boat repair and supply shops.

& Jerry Lovin ©% jerry@stuckey.com 800-828-3452 x 127

800-828-3452
& 636-625-8897
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CommeI‘Cia| (IT Insurance)

Gain access to our national A+ rated carriers offering BOP, Workers
Compensation, Business Automobile, Bonds, EPLI, D&O and Inland
Marine. Our personal service and close communication sets us apart.

& Kyle Dallavis kyle@stuckey.com 800-828-3452 x 125

Surplus Lines

Contractors, General Contractors, Handymen, Lessor’s Risk,
Restaurants, Bars / Taverns, Habitational, Vacant Buildings, etc.
Competitive Rates and Coverage with a quick turnaround.

& Kerry Stuckey % kerry@stuckey.com 800-828-3452 x 114

PeI‘SOI‘la| (Personal Lines Insurance Program)

Our personal lines insurance program provides free access to our
online comparison rater that is fast and easy to use. For affluent
customers we can offer access to 3 out of the 4 nationwide high value
home markets.

& Stacy Stafford stacy@stuckey.com 800-828-3452 x 130

SeNice PI‘O ( Appliance Repair Industry )

This comprehensive package of property, general liability, workers
compensation, commercial auto and umbrella coverage is a valuable
safeguard to potential liabilities you face as a service professional
includes handyman.

a Kyle Dallavis &% kyle@stuckey.com 800-828-3452 x 125

MObile Rhino (Mobile Devices Insurance)

Mobile Rhino is an insurance program for smartphones and tablets.
Mobile Rhino is a true insurance program offered through licensed
insurance agents only. Coverage includes loss, theft, accidental
damage, mechanical malfunction, electrical malfunction and digital life.

& Dwight Stuckey dwight@stuckey.com 800-828-3452 x 122

@ Dwight Stuckey
@ @stuckeyco

info@stuckey.com
www.stuckey.com



Your Agency Cont

PROGRAM
Contacts / Duties

SafetyTek ( IT Insurance)
Lead Technology Underwriter
Technology Underwriter
Technology Underwriter

Aspire A&E / MPL
Professional Underwriter

Commercial Lines / ServicerPro / Surplus Lines

New Business Underwriter
New Business Underwriter

Personal Lines / Farm + Home
New Business Underwriter
New Business Underwriter
New Business Underwriter ( Farm + Home )

Mobile Rhino
Mobile Rhino Sales

Service
Endmts, Certificates
Reinstatements, CXL, RNL, BOR
Endmts, Claims, Loss Runs

Accounting

Accounts Payable / Agency Bill / Commissions

Accounts Receivable / Billing

Compliance

Surplus Lines Tax / Licensing & Appointments

Management
Co-Owner
Co-Owner
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8) Stuckey

EMPLOYEE
Name

Maggie Hammett
Jerry Lovin
Sandy Adkins

Michelle Hovis

Kerry Stuckey
Kyle Dallavis

Stacy Stafford
Apryl Stephens
Rachel McCarthy

Dwight Stuckey

Rachel McCarthy
Terri Ford
Anasa Lewis

Teresa Rhodes
Mary Kawa

Susan Poliman

Dwight Stuckey
Kerry Stuckey

lacts

PHONE
Extentions

121
127
124

135

14
125

130
123
13

122

13
134
19

136
12

141

122
14

Q PHONE 800-828-3452

EMAIL
Addresses

maggie@stuckey.com
jerry@stuckey.com
sandy@stuckey.com

michelle@stuckey.com

kerry@stuckey.com
kyle@stuckey.com

stacy@stuckey.com
apryl@stuckey.com
rachel@stuckey.com

dwight@stuckey.com

rachel@stuckey.com
terri@stuckey.com
anasa@stuckey.com

teresa@stuckey.com
mary@stuckey.com

susan@stuckey.com

dwight@stuckey.com
kerry@stuckey.com

= FAX 636-625-8897



